
গণজাতী বাংলােদশ সরকর
ম ও কমসংান মণালয়

কলকরখানা ও িতান পিরদশন অিধদর "সু িমক, েশাভন কমপিরেবশ;
গেড় তুলেব াট বাংলােদশ"

  

কাপ পযেবেণর তথ

করখানার নাম ডইের েাস এ েলইজার ওয়ার (িবিড)িলঃ

িঠকনা Plantangs, A-7,8, R, SA-1112.13 (5th and 6th Stalla), Karamtala, Pubail,
Gazipur., 77,( Gazipur Sadar, Gazipur, Dhaka )

করখানার েকড GZP410
কলার েকড

মূলায়েনর ধরণ:  ৈবুিতক মূলায়ন পযেবেণর তিরখ:  -
১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Office Room.'Electrical Single Line Diagram was available but not matches with existing
installation of the facility.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১.১. কযম

কযম
1. Provide updated SLD matching the existing installation at the factory. 2. SLD to
indicate exact positions of all points of switch boxes and other outlets. 3. SLD to be
approved by the engineer-in-charge.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Office Room.'The facility does not have updated Electrical Layout drawings.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২.১. কযম

কযম

1. Provide updated Electrical layout drawing prepared after proper locations of all
outlets for lamps, fans, fixed and transportable appliances, motors etc. 2.
Drawings to indicate exact positions of all points of switch boxes and other outlets
to match existing installation. 3. As built drawing to be approved by the engineer-
in-charge.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

৩. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Substation room and Transformer room.'The transformer room and substation area was
not compliant with minimum area requirements mentioned in BNBC. The area was fond
13.94m2

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩.১. কযম

কযম Area of substation / transformer to meet requirements of Table 8.1.23 of BNBC.
the area should be 26m2.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

৪. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Substation room at ground floor.' Substation/Generator room was not adequately
ventilated.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৪.১. কযম

কযম Provide adequate ventilation arrangements for indoor substation.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

৫. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ DB-1 at Generator Room 1.No rubber mat provided in front of the panel boards.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৫.১. কযম

কযম Provide rubber mats in front of all distribution panels.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

৬. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Generator room.'The generator room was not compliant with minimum area
requirements mentioned in BNBC.The area was found 18.912m2

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৬.১. কযম

কযম Modify Area of generator room to meet requirements of Table 8.1.24,BNBC
Guideline; the area should be 36m2.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

All Distribution boards.'Proper segregation was not provided for different end use loads
(lighting / plug loads / sewing machine load / fan load etc.)

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৭.১. কযম

কযম
1. Design to have proper segregation of different end used loads. 2. Wiring design
to have separate and distinct sub-circuits for power and heating system. 3. All DBs
to be placed conveniently. 4. Wiring to be neat, tidy and located near ceiling.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ MDB at 4th floorAmmeter and voltmeters were not available at distribution boards.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৮.১. কযম

কযম Provide calibrated Ammeters / Voltmeters at distribution boards (LT/MDBs).
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

৯. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

DB-1 at Generator Room 1.Cable sockets at cable end was not provided to stranded
cables with cable Size area >= 6mm2

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৯.১. কযম

কযম 1. All stranded conductors > 6mm2 to be provided with cable sockets. 2. All
stranded conductors < 6 mm2, at exposed end should be soldered / crimped.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১০. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Cutting section at 5th floor Exposed / open wire found at above mentioned areas.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১০.১. কযম

কযম All strands cables at exposed ends should be properly soldered / crimped and
insulated.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

MDB at Studying section 4th floorMain distribution boards was not (MDBs) suitably
located with easy access.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১১.১. কযম

কযম Relocate the MDBs with easy access. Ensure that all MDBs / SDBs should have
easy accessibility.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

DB-1 at Generator Room 1.Proper signage of Danger / 415 V found missing on
electrical panels.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১২.১. কযম

কযম The electrical panels to be of metal case and should be marked with “Danger 415
Volts” and identified with proper phase marking and danger signage.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১৩. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ DB-1 at 5th floorCable connections provided without proper lugs and glands.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৩.১. কযম

কযম
Provide cable connections with properly soldered / welded lugs at
(LT/MDB/DB/SDB)'s. Ensure that all the electrical connections are properly
secured with lugs and glands.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১৪. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

DB-1 at Generator Room 1 and LT panel at substation room.Bunching at Bus bar
terminal was observed inside the electrical panels.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৪.১. কযম

কযম
Avoid looping and bunch of cable at MCCB/MCB or bus bar terminal, use individual
circuit and over current device for every incoming and outgoing circuit at the
distribution boards.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১৫. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Swing section at 4th floor & substation roomStandard cable joint was not provided in
electrical circuits.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৫.১. কযম

কযম Provide cable joints of porcelain / PVC connectors with PIB tape wound around
before placing the cable in the box.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১৬. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Substation room & sample section at 4th floorCable penetrations from wall was not
adequately covered and sealed.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৬.১. কযম

কযম Seal the cable penetrations though walls adequately with fire resistive elements.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Swing section at 5th floor & sample section at 4th floorOpenings were not sealed with
appropriate degree of fire resistance in case wiring passing through building structure
(wall, roof, floors, and partitions).

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৭.১. কযম

কযম
Seal the opening of wall at wiring passing through wall/roof/floor partitions.
Ensure that all cable penetrations though walls should be adequately sealed with
fire resistive elements.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ DB-1 at 5th floor-Cable entry-exit point to the panel was not properly sealed.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৮.১. কযম

কযম
Seal the cable entry-exit points of (LT/MDB/DB/SDB)'s with non-flammable
materials. In addition: 1. Ensure that HT / LT panels / Switchgears to be vermin /
damp proof. 2. Ensure all unused holes / openings in DBs to be blocked properly.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

১৯. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

The roof of the factory building.' Lightening protection system was not installed
adequately at building roof top.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৯.১. কযম

কযম Provide adequate protection against lightning depending on the probability of a
strike and acceptable risk levels.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব

২০. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

The roof of the factory building.' Adequate and separate earthing system was not
provided for lighting protection system. It was also observed and verbally informed by
the factory management that down conductors and earth pits was stolen therefore
mismatch identified.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২০.১. কযম

কযম Provide separate earthing system for lightening protector. Ensure that this earthing
should be separate from other earthing system.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা -

অগিতর
অবা
মব


